PRODUCT
BULLETIN
2 East Main Street
Carpentersville, IL 60110
847-428-7171
HJLG3
Sealed, Cost-Effective Hall Effect Joystick with Grip Options

HJLG3 GATING ICONS
For reference only. Refer to catalog for more details and notations.
HJLG3-A PART NUMBER CODE
HJLG3-A    –           X                         XX                                        X                      X                     XX                         X                             X
Gating Joystick
Output 1*
Joystick
Output 2**
Operate
Force
Trigger
Pushbutton
Faceplate K1 Rocker #1
Style - Black***
K1 Rocker #2
Style - Black***
1.  Gated Single Y-Axis;
 Return to Center
2.  Gated Dual Axis;
 Return to Center
3.  Omni-directional;
Center Detent Feel
4.  Omni-directional;
On-Axis and Off-Axis
Guided Feel
5.  Gated Single Y-Axis;
Center Detent Feel
8.  Omni-directional;
Square Smooth Feel
9.  Omni-directional;
Square On-Axis
Guided Feel
AA. 2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
BB.  2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
CC.  2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
DD.  2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
EE.  2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
FF.  2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
GG. 0.5 - 4.5VDC
HH.  1.0 - 4.0VDC
JJ.  CANbus J1939
KK.  CANopen
NONE
2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
2.5 -/+ 2.0VDC
NONE
2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
2.5 -/+ 1.5VDC
0.5 - 4.5VDC
1.0 - 4.0VDC
NONE
NONE
2. Medium
3. High
1. None
2. P9 - Black
3. P9 - Red
AA
AB

HJLG3-B
FACEPLATES
HJLG3-B PART NUMBER CODE
HJLG3-B    –           X                     XX                              X             X                XX               X                        X                        X                        X
Gating Joystick
Output 1*
Joystick
Output 2**
Force Trigger
Pushbutton
Faceplate K1 Rocker #1
Style - Black***
K1 Rocker #2
Style - Black***
K1 Rocker #3
Style - Black***
K1 Rocker #4
Style - Black***
1.  Gated Single Y-Axis;
 Return to Center
2.  Gated Dual Axis;
 Return to Center
3.  Omni-directional;
Center Detent Feel
4.  Omni-directional;
On-Axis and Off-Axis
Guided Feel
5.  Gated Single Y-Axis;
Center Detent Feel
8.  Omni-directional;
Square Smooth Feel
9.  Omni-directional;
Square On-Axis
Guided Feel
AA. 2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
BB.  2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
CC.  2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
DD.  2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
EE.  2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
FF.  2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
GG. 0.5 - 4.5VDC
HH.  1.0 - 4.0VDC
JJ.  CANbus J1939
KK.  CANopen
NONE
2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
2.5 -/+ 2.0VDC
NONE
2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
2.5 -/+ 1.5VDC
0.5 - 4.5VDC
1.0 - 4.0VDC
NONE
NONE
2. Medium
3. High
1. None
2. P9 - Black
3. P9 - Red
BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BJ
BK
BL
1. None
2. On-Off
3. (On)-Off

HJLG3-C
FACEPLATES
HJLG3-C PART NUMBER CODE
HJLG3-C    –           X                      X                                   XX                                    X                       X                       X                      XX
Z-Axis/Grip Touch
Switch
Gating Joystick
Output 1**
Joystick
Output 2***
Operate
Force
Trigger
in Handle
Grip Head
Pushbutton
Faceplate
1.  No Z-Axis with No
Grip Touch Switch
2.  No Z-Axis with
Grip Touch Switch* ➀ ➁
3.  Z-Axis (Single Output)
with No Grip Touch
Switch
4.  Z-Axis (Dual Output)
with No Grip Touch
Switch
5.  Z-Axis (Single Output)
with Grip Touch
Switch* ➀ ➁
6.  Z-Axis (Dual Output)
with Grip Touch
Switch* ➀ ➁
1.  Gated Single Y-Axis;
 Return to Center
2.  Gated Dual Axis;
 Return to Center
3.  Omni-directional;
Center Detent Feel
4.  Omni-directional;
On-Axis and Off-Axis
Guided Feel
5.  Gated Single Y-Axis;
Center Detent Feel
8.  Omni-directional;
Square Smooth Feel
9.  Omni-directional;
Square On-Axis
Guided Feel
AA. 2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
BB.  2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
CC.  2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
DD.  2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
EE.  2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
FF.  2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
GG. 0.5 - 4.5VDC
HH.  1.0 - 4.0VDC
JJ.  CANbus J1939
KK.  CANopen
NONE
2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
2.5 -/+ 2.0VDC
NONE
2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
2.5 -/+ 1.5VDC
0.5 - 4.5VDC
1.0 - 4.0VDC
NONE
NONE
2. Medium
3. High
1. None
2. P9 - Black

KEYPAD CONFIGURATIONS
For reference only. Refer to catalog for more details and notations.
HJLG3-CK PART NUMBER CODE
HJLG3-CK    –       X                           X                                          XX                                    X                      X                       X      Continued Below
Z-Axis/Grip Touch
Switch*
Gating Joystick
Output 1***
Joystick
Output 2****
Operate
Force
Trigger
in Handle*
Grip Head
Pushbutton*
1.  No Z-Axis with
No Grip Touch Switch
2.  No Z-Axis with
Grip Touch Switch** ➀ ➁
3.  Z-Axis (Single Output) with
No Grip Touch Switch
4.  Z-Axis (Dual Output)
with No Grip Touch Switch
5.  Z-Axis (Single Output) with
Grip Touch Switch** ➀ ➁
6.  Z-Axis (Dual Output)
with Grip Touch Switch** ➀ ➁
1.  Gated Single Y-Axis;
 Return to Center
2.  Gated Dual Axis;
 Return to Center
3.  Omni-directional;
Center Detent Feel
4.  Omni-directional;
On-Axis and Off-Axis
Guided Feel
5.  Gated Single Y-Axis;
Center Detent Feel
8.  Omni-directional;
Square Smooth Feel
9.  Omni-directional;
Square On-Axis
Guided Feel
AA. 2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
BB.  2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
CC.  2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
DD.  2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
EE.  2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
FF.  2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
GG. 0.5 - 4.5VDC
HH.  1.0 - 4.0VDC
JJ.  CANbus J1939
KK.  CANopen
NONE
2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
2.5 -/+ 2.0VDC
NONE
2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
2.5 -/+ 1.5VDC
0.5 - 4.5VDC
1.0 - 4.0VDC
NONE
NONE
2. Medium
3. High
1. None
2. P9 - Black
3. P9 - Red
4. Single
5.  Dual Momentary
6.  Dual Maintained
7. 2 P9s - Black

MEDIUM HALL EFFECT JOYSTICK WITH GRIP OPTIONS
For reference only. Refer to catalog for more details and notations.
HJLG3-D PART NUMBER CODE
HJLG3-D    –       X                               XX                                 X                            XX                               X
Gating Joystick
Output 1*
Joystick
Output 2**
Operate
Force
Faceplate
Options
OP & PB
Configuration
1.  Gated Single Y-Axis;
 Return to Center
2.  Gated Dual Axis;
 Return to Center
3.  Omni-directional;
Center Detent Feel
4.  Omni-directional;
On-Axis and Off-Axis
Guided Feel
5.  Gated Single Y-Axis;
Center Detent Feel
8.  Omni-directional;
Square Smooth Feel
9.  Omni-directional;
Square On-Axis
Guided Feel
AA. 2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
BB.  2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
CC.  2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
DD.  2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
EE.  2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
FF.  2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
GG. 0.5 - 4.5VDC
HH.  1.0 - 4.0VDC
JJ.  CANbus J1939
KK.  CANopen
NONE
2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
2.5 -/+ 2.0VDC
NONE
2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
2.5 -/+ 1.5VDC
0.5 - 4.5VDC
1.0 - 4.0VDC
NONE
NONE
1. Low
2. Medium
3. High
11.  Rocker (On)-Off-(On) and
Operator Presence
22.  Rocker (On)-Off-(On) and
No Operator Presence
33.  One Pushbutton and
Operator Presence
44.  One Pushbutton and
No Operator Presence
55.  No Pushbutton, No Rocker
and Operator Presence
66.  No Pushbutton, No Rocker
and No Operator Presence
1. None➀
2. Normally Open (NO)
3. 2 Circuit (NO/NC)➁
4. 2 Circuit (NO/NC)➂
*Outputs are from the center to the full travel position in each direction. Options “AA”, “BB”, “CC”, “DD”, “EE”, “FF”
provide increased voltage in +x, +y; and decreasing voltage in -x, -y direction from 1 output per axis.